$5,844 was subsequently offset in the first quarter of 2009 against the purchase price note used to acquire majority
ownership of the operating subsidiaries of DTHC.

The Company has a note receivable due from a non-affiliated entity that is 50% owned by a shareholder.  The carrying
value of this note receivable was $0 and $34 at December 31, 2009 and December 31, 2008, respectively.

In 2008, Multiband earned a performance bonus as part of the aforementioned management consulting agreement with
DTHC of $1,447 which was paid via reduction of the debt incurred in the acquisition of MMT.  The Company
recorded this consulting income as part of other income and expense on the statement of operations because the
income does not constitute the entity’s ongoing major or central operations.  The consulting income was not a
reimbursement of direct expenses.

During 2009, the Company purchased 100% of the operating subsidiaries of DTHC.  The following table is a
condensed balance sheet as of December 31, 2008 and a condensed statement of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2008, which presents the proforma financial results for the Company excluding all 2008 transactions
with DTHC (unaudited):

Multiband
Corporation
(as filed)

Less: DTHC
Related

(unaudited)
Proforma
(unaudited)

Accounts receivable, net $ 3,437 $ (772) $ 2,665
Other receivable – related party 7,666 (7,666) -
Prepaid expenses and other 1,273 (518) 755

Edgar Filing: MULTIBAND CORP - Form PRE 14A

25

Accounts payable 8,274 (1,127) 7,147

Revenues 42,986 (3,333) 39,653
Cost of products and services (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization shown separately below) 28,426 (2,895) 25,531
Selling, general and administrative 10,500 750 11,250
Management consulting income 2,366 (2,366) -

Section 16(a) Beneficial Ownership Reporting Compliance
Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 requires the Company’s executive officers and directors, and
persons who beneficially own more than 10% of the Company’s common stock to file reports of ownership and
changes in ownership with the SEC. These persons are required to provide us with copies of all Section 16(a) reports
that they file. Based solely upon a review these reports and written representations from our directors and executive
officers, we believe that our directors, executive officers and 10% owners complied with all Section 16(a) filing